Dr. D.Y. Patil Pratishthan's

Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Management Studies

(Approved by AICTE, recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra and permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

MBA Program Accredited By National Board of Accreditation (NBA)

Sector 29, Behind Akurdi Railway Station, Nigdi Pradhikaran, Pune -411044

Phone: 020 27654736, 27652794, Fax 020-27650229.

Website: www.dypims.com

\_\_\_\_\_

Ref. No: PDF/G2306/11

Date: 11/05/2024

To,

Prof. Dr. Yashodhan Mithare

Dean, Faculty of Commerce & Management, Savitribai Phule Pune University,

Pune

Subject: Appointment as a PostDoc Research Guide

Dr. D.Y. Patil Institute of Management Studies (DYPIMS) is pleased to recognize you as a

PostDoc Research Guide. This PostDoc program is approved by Council for Sustainable Peace

and Development (CSPD) that is incorporated by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, sub-section

(2) of section 7 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and rule 18 of the Companies

(Incorporation) Rules, 2014 in pursuance of UNO's 17 point agenda 2030.

The tenure for the PostDoc Program is 2 years in normal course and you may guide maximum 2

(two) PostDoc Students at any point of time. It is expected that PostDoc guide should direct,

monitor and evaluate the research progress of PostDoc student continually. Your guideship is

subject to the terms and conditions prescribed by the Postdoctoral Research Center of D. Y. Patil

Institute of Management Studies informed from time to time.

Thanking you

Dr. Kuldip S. Charak

Director

D. Y. Patil Institute of Management Studies